

County Project 820667  
 2015-16 Contywide HMA Overlay  
 BID SUMMARY

Santa Barbara County Public Works Department

Bid Opening Date: Tuesday, 11th August 2015 @ 2:00 pm

Item	Item Code	Description	Unit	Est. Qty.	Calportland Construction						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
					Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	130200	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00		\$ -		\$ -		

**First Supervisorial District Area 1001**

2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		
3	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	2	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00		\$ -		\$ -		
4	153112	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR STREET AND DRIVEWAY CONFORM (0.15' MAX)	SY	525	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,300.00		\$ -		\$ -		
5	190185	SHOULDER BACKING IMPORTED MATERIAL	STA	25	\$ 375.00	\$ 9,375.00		\$ -		\$ -		
6	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	SY	270	\$ 1.10	\$ 297.00		\$ -		\$ -		
7	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	25	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		
8	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A, 1/2" MAXIMUM GRADING)	TON	485	\$ 105.00	\$ 50,925.00		\$ -		\$ -		
9	390136	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A, 3/8" MAXIMUM GRADING AC DIKE)	TON	3	\$ 105.00	\$ 315.00		\$ -		\$ -		
10	394073	REMOVE AND PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	95	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,035.00		\$ -		\$ -		
11	397005	TACK COAT	TON	2	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00		\$ -		\$ -		
12	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	SF	45	\$ 2.00	\$ 90.00		\$ -		\$ -		
13	850113	PAVEMENT MARKER (BLUE REFLECTIVE, FIRE HYDRANT)	EA	4	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00		\$ -		\$ -		
<b>First Dist. Bid Items Subtotal</b>						<b>\$ 189,887.00</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		

**Second Supervisorial District Area 2041**

14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		
15	152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	3	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,545.00		\$ -		\$ -		
16	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	1	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00		\$ -		\$ -		
17	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	14	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00		\$ -		\$ -		
18	153112	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR STREET AND DRIVEWAY CONFORM (0.15' MAX)	SY	4,125	\$ 11.50	\$ 47,437.50		\$ -		\$ -		
19	190185	SHOULDER BACKING IMPORTED MATERIAL	STA	16	\$ 375.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		
20	370120	ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER	SY	19,625	\$ 3.04	\$ 59,660.00		\$ -		\$ -		
21	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	SY	290	\$ 1.10	\$ 319.00		\$ -		\$ -		
22	375030	SCREENINGS (HOT APPLIED)	SY	19,625	\$ 3.04	\$ 59,660.00		\$ -		\$ -		
23	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	55	\$ 960.00	\$ 52,800.00		\$ -		\$ -		
24	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A, 1/2" MAXIMUM GRADING)	TON	2,920	\$ 115.00	\$ 335,800.00		\$ -		\$ -		
25	390135	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A, 3/8" MAXIMUM GRADING LEVELER)	TON	995	\$ 140.00	\$ 139,300.00		\$ -		\$ -		
26	397005	TACK COAT	TON	9	\$ 725.00	\$ 6,525.00		\$ -		\$ -		
27	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	14,310	\$ 0.18	\$ 2,575.80		\$ -		\$ -		
28	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	SF	1,425	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,850.00		\$ -		\$ -		
29	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	172	\$ 3.50	\$ 602.00		\$ -		\$ -		
30	850113	PAVEMENT MARKER (BLUE REFLECTIVE, FIRE HYDRANT)	EA	9	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00		\$ -		\$ -		
31	850115	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	127	\$ 3.00	\$ 381.00		\$ -		\$ -		
32	860809	DETECTOR LOOPS (STATE ST)	LS	1	\$ 27,350.00	\$ 27,350.00		\$ -		\$ -		
<b>Second Dist. Bid Items Subtotal</b>						<b>\$ 844,610.30</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		

County Project 820667  
 2015-16 Contywide HMA Overlay  
 BID SUMMARY

Santa Barbara County Public Works Department

Bid Opening Date: Tuesday, 11th August 2015 @ 2:00 pm

Item	Item Code	Description	Unit	Est. Qty.	Calportland Construction						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
					Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost

**Third Supervisorial District Area 3001**

33	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		
34	152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	1	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00		\$ -		\$ -		
35	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	12	\$ 515.00	\$ 6,180.00		\$ -		\$ -		
36	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	4	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00		\$ -		\$ -		
37	153112	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR STREET AND DRIVEWAY CONFORM (0.15' MAX)	SY	2,630	\$ 11.50	\$ 30,245.00		\$ -		\$ -		
38	190185	SHOULDER BACKING IMPORTED MATERIAL	STA	44	\$ 330.00	\$ 14,520.00		\$ -		\$ -		
39	370120	ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER	SY	11,845	\$ 3.04	\$ 36,008.80		\$ -		\$ -		
40	375030	SCREENINGS (HOT APPLIED)	SY	11,845	\$ 3.04	\$ 36,008.80		\$ -		\$ -		
41	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	20	\$ 975.00	\$ 19,500.00		\$ -		\$ -		
42	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A, 1/2" MAXIMUM GRADING)	TON	1,915	\$ 110.00	\$ 210,650.00		\$ -		\$ -		
43	390135	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A, 3/8" MAXIMUM GRADING LEVELER)	TON	600	\$ 140.00	\$ 84,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		
44	397005	TACK COAT	TON	6	\$ 725.00	\$ 4,350.00		\$ -		\$ -		
45	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,185	\$ 0.18	\$ 393.30		\$ -		\$ -		
46	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	SF	435	\$ 2.00	\$ 870.00		\$ -		\$ -		
47	850113	PAVEMENT MARKER (BLUE REFLECTIVE, FIRE HYDRANT)	EA	9	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00		\$ -		\$ -		
<b>Third Dist. Bid Items Subtotal</b>						<b>\$ 536,530.90</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		

**Fourth Supervisorial District Area 4001**

48	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		
49	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	21	\$ 515.00	\$ 10,815.00		\$ -		\$ -		
50	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	15	\$ 680.00	\$ 10,200.00		\$ -		\$ -		
51	153112	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR STREET AND DRIVEWAY CONFORM (0.15' MAX)	SY	7,780	\$ 4.50	\$ 35,010.00		\$ -		\$ -		
52	370120	ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER	SY	14,335	\$ 3.04	\$ 43,578.40		\$ -		\$ -		
53	375030	SCREENINGS (HOT APPLIED)	SY	14,335	\$ 3.04	\$ 43,578.40		\$ -		\$ -		
54	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	2	\$ 698.00	\$ 1,396.00		\$ -		\$ -		
55	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A, 1/2" MAXIMUM GRADING)	TON	2,645	\$ 85.00	\$ 224,825.00		\$ -		\$ -		
56	390135	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A, 3/8" MAXIMUM GRADING LEVELER)	TON	730	\$ 98.00	\$ 71,540.00		\$ -		\$ -		
57	390136	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A, 3/8" MAXIMUM GRADING AC DIKE)	TON	2	\$ 197.00	\$ 394.00		\$ -		\$ -		
58	394073	REMOVE AND PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	70	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,470.00		\$ -		\$ -		
59	397005	TACK COAT	TON	8	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,600.00		\$ -		\$ -		
60	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	14,050	\$ 0.18	\$ 2,529.00		\$ -		\$ -		
61	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	SF	280	\$ 2.00	\$ 560.00		\$ -		\$ -		
62	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	10	\$ 3.50	\$ 35.00		\$ -		\$ -		
63	850113	PAVEMENT MARKER (BLUE REFLECTIVE, FIRE HYDRANT)	EA	12	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00		\$ -		\$ -		
<b>Fourth Dist. Bid Items Subtotal</b>						<b>\$ 540,650.80</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		

County Project 820667  
 2015-16 Countywide HMA Overlay  
 BID SUMMARY

Santa Barbara County Public Works Department

Bid Opening Date: Tuesday, 11th August 2015 @ 2:00 pm

					Calportland Construction						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Item	Item Code	Description	Unit	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost

**Fifth Supervisorial District Area 5001**

64	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		
65	153112	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR STREET AND DRIVEWAY CONFORM (0.15' MAX)	SY	340	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,500.00		\$ -		\$ -		
66	190185	SHOULDER BACKING IMPORTED MATERIAL	STA	72	\$ 268.00	\$ 19,296.00		\$ -		\$ -		
67	370120	ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER	SY	8,295	\$ 3.04	\$ 25,216.80		\$ -		\$ -		
68	375030	SCREENINGS (HOT APPLIED)	SY	8,295	\$ 3.04	\$ 25,216.80		\$ -		\$ -		
69	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A, 1/2" MAXIMUM GRADING)	TON	1,025	\$ 88.00	\$ 90,200.00		\$ -		\$ -		
70	390135	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A, 3/8" MAXIMUM GRADING LEVELER)	TON	420	\$ 110.00	\$ 46,200.00		\$ -		\$ -		
71	397005	TACK COAT	TON	3	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00		\$ -		\$ -		
72	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,630	\$ 0.18	\$ 653.40		\$ -		\$ -		
<b>Fifth Dist. Bid Items Subtotal</b>						<b>\$ 287,008.00</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		
<b>PROJECT BID ITEMS TOTALS:</b>						<b>\$ 2,409,087.00</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 2,192,345.50</b>

TOTAL BIDS		
1	\$ 2,409,087.00	Calportland Construction
2	\$ -	0
3	\$ -	0
4	\$ -	
5	\$ -	
6	\$ -	
7	\$ -	
8	\$ -	
9	\$ -	
10	\$ -	
11	\$ -	

BID REVIEW				
Difference From Engineer's Estimate			Bid ranges	
Lowest bid	\$ 2,409,087.00	%		
vs. 2nd lowest bid	\$ -	NA	within 6% of low	NA
vs. 3rd lowest bid	\$ -	NA	within 9% of low	NA
vs. highest bid	\$ -	NA	within 17% of low	NA
vs. Engineer's Estimate	\$ 2,192,345.50	9.9%		

Entered by: Christine Chuang 8/11/2015

Checked by: Cynthia Bermudez 8/13/2015

